
 
 
 

 
 

FOI REF: 15528 

RESPONSE SENT: 08/05/2025 

 

Request 

I would like to request the following information as a freedom of information 
request. 

- How many public toilets are currently open in your council area and how many 
of these are accessible? 

- How many public toilets have been open for each of the years 2020, 2021, 
2022, 2023 and 2024  and how many have been accessible? 

- How much is currently being spent on providing and maintaining public toilets 
in your council area and how much has been spent for each of the years 2020, 
2021, 2022, 2023 and 2024? 

- How many of the public toilets available require the public to pay to access 
them, how much do they charge, for this year and each of the years 2020, 
2021, 2022, 2023 and 2024? 

By public toilet I mean a toilet operated by the council which is available for the 
public to use. 

 

Response 

The following are the costs for cleaning and maintaining our public toilets. 

The public toilets, accesisbility and costs are listed on our website 

www.winchester.gov.uk/community-recreation/public-toilets 

gross costs for cleaning and maintenance are 

 

are 

20 21 – £134k 

21 22 – £141k 

22 23 – £155k 

23 24 – £193k 

24 25 – £213k 

 

 


